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Southwestern CCD C ERTIFIED

63 South Bay Adult Education Consortium/Southwestern

Program Area Hours

Hours of Instruction

LaunchBoard Dat a Report ed By Sout hwest ern Dist rict

76% of 1,358 adults served has 12+ contact hours (participants) in 2020-21.

Program Area
% of  Adults

Served # of  Adults Served

ABE

ASE

AWD

ESL

K12 Success

Pre-Apprenticeship

Short Term CT E

Workf orce Reentry

*No LaunchBoard data.

0% 0 / 1,034

0% 0 / 1,034

5% 51 / 1,034

17% 172 / 1,034

*El Civics * *

0% 0 / 1,034

0% 0 / 850

59% 499 / 850

41% 351 / 850

https://nova.cccco.edu/caep/program-area-reports/4118/390?year=2023
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CAEP Program Area LaunchBoard Data Available Area of  Focus on Workplan
Q1 - Q4 Hours of

Instruction

ABE

ASE

AWD

ESL

K12 Success

Pre-Apprenticeship

Short Term CT E

Workf orce Reentry

*No LaunchBoard data.

0

0

936

6,102

*El Civics 0

0

0

9,371

9,506

Total 25915 Hour(s)

https://nova.cccco.edu/releaseNotes

